PR 2008

Official Report
Hall County Primary Election
Presidential (May 16, 2008)

Republican Ticket

President of the United States
(vote for 1)

John McCain

Ron Paul

WRITE-IN

Total

U.S. Senator
(vote for 1)
Mike Johanns
Pat Flynn
WRITE-IN
Total

U.S. Representative Dist. 3
(vote for 1)

Adrian Smith

Jeremiah Ellison

WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Public Defender
(vote for 1)

Gerard Piccolo

(WRITE-IN)

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2
(vote for 1)

Jim Eriksen

Daniel Purdy

WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4
(vote for 1)

Pamela E. Lancaster

WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6

1of6

3769
485
101

4355

3435
1025

17
4477

3612
768

4389

3615
29
3644

345
433

780

421
10
431



(vote for 1)

Robert M. Humiston, Jr.
Gary Quandt

WRITE-IN

Total

Democratic Ticket

President of the United States
(vote for 1)

Hillary Clinton

Mike Gravel

Barack Obama

WRITE-IN

Total

U.S. Senator

(vote for 1)

Larry Marvin

Scott Kleeb

James Bryan Wilson
Tony Raimondo
WRITE-IN

Total

U.S. Representative Dist. 3
(vote for 1)

Jay Stoddard

Paul A. Spatz

WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Public Defender
(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)
(WRITE-IN)

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2
(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4
(vote for 1)
(no declared candidate)

PR 2008

165
189

354

1558
130
1075
34
2797

49
2245
44
516

2859

2043
565

2613

132
132

18
18

20f6



PR 2008

WRITE-IN
Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6
(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

Nebraska Party Ticket

President of the United States
(vote for 1)

Don J. Grundmann

Bryan Malatesta

Diane Beall Templin

WRITE-IN

Total

U.S. Senator

(vote for 1)

Kelly Renee Rosberg
WRITE-IN

Total

U.S. Representative Dist. 3
(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Public Defender
(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)
(WRITE-IN)

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2
(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4
(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

30f6

10
10

27
27

A N O O

12

13

14



PR 2008

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6
(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

Green Party Ticket

President of the United States
(vote for 1)

Jesse Johnson

Cynthia McKinney

Kent Mesplay

Kat Swift

WRITE-IN

Total

U.S. Senator
(vote for 1)
Steven R. Larrick
WRITE-IN

Total

U.S. Representative Dist. 3
(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Public Defender
(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)
(WRITE-IN)

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2
(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4
(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

4 of 6

N O O O R -



PR 2008

Total 0

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6

(vote for 1)

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN 0
Total 0

Non-Partisan Ticket

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 33
(vote for 1)

Dennis Utter 241
Marvin Butch Hughes 225
Chuck Shoemaker 188
WRITE-IN 3
Total 657

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 35
(vote for 1)

Gregg Neuhaus 1904
Mike Gloor 2870
WRITE-IN 11
Total 4785

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 41
(vote for 1)

Jerry Peterson 9
Gary A. Rasmussen 93
Kate Sullivan 112
Paul Eurek 86
Jerome Warner 6
WRITE-IN 0
Total 306

Wood River Mayor
(vote for 1)

Cary A. Voss 58
John D. Webster 102
Greg Cramer 116
WRITE-IN 0
Total 276

BOE Dist. 100 Wd. 1 - Centura

(vote for 1)

Kathy Brokaw 11
Michelle Jensen 7

50f6



PR 2008

Ross Lyon

Gary Christensen
WRITE-IN

Total

City of Wood River Sales and Use Tax Proposal

Shall the City Council of the City of Wood River, Nebraska,
pass an Ordinance to impose a sales and use tax in the
amount of 1%, upon the same transactions within the City of
Wood River upon which the State of Nebraska is authorized to
impose such a tax provided 40% of the revenue generated is
mandated to reduce property tax asking and 60% of the
revenue generated is allocated to the improvements of parks
and streets within the Municipality?

For

Against

Total

Special Election Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to allow the investment of public
endowment funds by cities authorized by the Nebraska
Constitution to establish a charter

For

Against

Total

6 of 6

26
10

54

128
154
282

4525
2881
7406



