Official Report Hall County Primary Election Presidential (May 16, 2008)

## **Republican Ticket**

President of the United States (vote for 1)	
John McCain	3769
Ron Paul	485
WRITE-IN	101
Total	4355
U.S. Senator	
(vote for 1)	
Mike Johanns	3435
Pat Flynn	1025
WRITE-IN	17
Total	4477
U.S. Representative Dist. 3	
(vote for 1)	
Adrian Smith	3612
Jeremiah Ellison	768
WRITE-IN	9
Total	4389
Hall County Public Defender	
(vote for 1)	
Gerard Piccolo	3615
(WRITE-IN)	29
Total	3644
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2	
(vote for 1)	
Jim Eriksen	345
Daniel Purdy	433
WRITE-IN	2
Total	780
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4	
(vote for 1)	
Pamela E. Lancaster	421
WRITE-IN	10
Total	431

# Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6

(vote for 1)	
Robert M. Humiston, Jr.	165
Gary Quandt	189
WRITE-IN	
Total	354
Democratic Ticket	
President of the United States	
(vote for 1)	4550
Hillary Clinton	1558
Mike Gravel	130
Barack Obama WRITE-IN	1075
Total	34 2797
Total	2/9/
U.S. Senator	
(vote for 1)	
Larry Marvin	49
Scott Kleeb	2245
James Bryan Wilson	44
Tony Raimondo	516
WRITE-IN	5
Total	2859
U.S. Representative Dist. 3	
(vote for 1)	
Jay Stoddard	2043
Paul A. Spatz	565
WRITE-IN	5
Total	2613
Hall County Public Defender	
(vote for 1)	
(no declared candidate)	
(WRITE-IN)	132
Total	132
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2	
(vote for 1)	
(no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN	18
Total	18
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4	
(vote for 1)	
(no declared candidate)	

## PR 2008

WRITE-IN Total	10 10
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6 (vote for 1) (no declared candidate) WRITE-IN	27
Total	27
Nebraska Party Ticket	
President of the United States (vote for 1)	
Don J. Grundmann	6 0
Bryan Malatesta Diane Beall Templin	2
WRITE-IN Total	4 12
U.S. Senator (vote for 1)	
Kelly Renee Rosberg	13
WRITE-IN Total	1 14
U.S. Representative Dist. 3 (vote for 1)	
(no declared candidate)	_
WRITE-IN Total	7
Hall County Public Defender (vote for 1)	
(no declared candidate)	
(WRITE-IN) Total	4
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2 (vote for 1)	
(no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN Total	1 1
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4	
(vote for 1) (no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN	1

Total	1
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6 (vote for 1) (no declared candidate) WRITE-IN	0
Total	0
Green Party Ticket	
President of the United States	
(vote for 1)	
Jesse Johnson Cynthia McKinney	1
Kent Mesplay	0
Kat Swift	0
WRITE-IN	0
Total	2
U.S. Senator	
(vote for 1)	
Steven R. Larrick	1
WRITE-IN	0
Total	1
U.S. Representative Dist. 3	
(vote for 1)	
(no declared candidate)	_
WRITE-IN	0
Total	0
Hall County Public Defender	
(vote for 1)	
(no declared candidate) (WRITE-IN)	0
Total	0
Total	U
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2	
(vote for 1)	
(no declared candidate) WRITE-IN	0
Total	0
1000	J
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4	
(vote for 1)	
(no declared candidate) WRITE-IN	0
*******	J

Total	0
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6 (vote for 1)	
(no declared candidate)	_
WRITE-IN	0
Total	0
Non-Partisan Ticket	
Nebraska Legislature Dist. 33	
(vote for 1)	
Dennis Utter	241
Marvin Butch Hughes Chuck Shoemaker	225 188
WRITE-IN	3
Total	657
Nebraska Legislature Dist. 35	
(vote for 1)	
Gregg Neuhaus	1904
Mike Gloor	2870
WRITE-IN	11
Total	4785
Nebraska Legislature Dist. 41	
(vote for 1)	
Jerry Peterson	9
Gary A. Rasmussen	93
Kate Sullivan	112
Paul Eurek	86
Jerome Warner	6
WRITE-IN Total	0 306
Total	300
Wood River Mayor	
(vote for 1)	
Cary A. Voss	58
John D. Webster	102
Greg Cramer	116
WRITE-IN	0
Total	276
BOE Dist. 100 Wd. 1 - Centura	
(vote for 1)	
Kathy Brokaw	11
Michelle Jensen	7

Ross Lyon	26
Gary Christensen	10
WRITE-IN	0
Total	54

### **City of Wood River Sales and Use Tax Proposal**

Shall the City Council of the City of Wood River, Nebraska, pass an Ordinance to impose a sales and use tax in the amount of 1%, upon the same transactions within the City of Wood River upon which the State of Nebraska is authorized to impose such a tax provided 40% of the revenue generated is mandated to reduce property tax asking and 60% of the revenue generated is allocated to the improvements of parks and streets within the Municipality?

For	128
Against	154
Total	282

#### Special Election Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to allow the investment of public endowment funds by cities authorized by the Nebraska Constitution to establish a charter

For	4525
Against	2881
Total	7406